
5  BERARDI Matteo 04.07.1992 NEWWL A 54.80 88 92 95 92

4  GUTTILLA Vincenzo 15.06.2001 JOGGI A 54.80 95 100 104 100

3  SPOSO Loris 17.10.2003 FIORO A 54.90 101 105 107 105

2  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBEI A 53.15 107 112 118 112

1  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 54.50 113 120 125 113

RESULTS MEN 55 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



4  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO A 60.35 122 122 127 122

3  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CASTE A 60.95 130 130 135 130

2  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI A 60.00 120 126 131 131

1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 59.75 147 153 156 153

RESULTS MEN 61 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



7  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 64.25 100 117 --- 100

6  MERLINI Matteo 03.05.1991 ALEXC A 66.05 117 118 122 118

5  PICCOLO Alex 08.02.1997 SPPWR A 66.20 120 123 123 120

4  AMANTE Stefano 04.10.2001 PAVES A 65.95 116 118 121 121

3  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA A 66.60 135 135 140 135

2  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWL A 66.95 136 140 141 141

1  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASO A 66.75 137 141 142 142

RESULTS MEN 67 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 69.10 163 164 165 ---

5  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 72.45 130 140 --- 140

4  ORECCHINI Matteo 05.01.1989 SPACA A 72.30 132 136 142 142

3  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 TREVI A 70.10 135 141 145 145

2  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 72.05 146 161 164 146

1  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 VVFBM A 72.40 160 162 164 164

RESULTS MEN 73 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



  GUELI Gabriel Pio 26.07.2002 BESTG A 79.50 156 157 162 ---

  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 80.75 160 161 163 ---

6  GENNARI Francesco 12.05.1991 MAKTR A 80.00 140 147 151 140

5  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 78.35 145 150 151 145

4  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 80.90 155 156 161 156

3  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 77.70 160 163 --- 160

2  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 78.05 165 170 170 165

1  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 ESGIO A 78.90 180 190 200 190

RESULTS MEN 81 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



6  MADAMA Simone 26.04.1994 ALEXC A 83.95 140 145 145 140

5  ORSI Marcello 14.11.1990 DYNPI A 86.85 145 150 153 145

4  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 85.25 141 146 150 150

3  MINICUCCI Simone 07.10.1988 QUISQ A 87.50 140 147 152 152

2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 87.65 160 170 --- 170

1  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO A 82.95 190 203 203 190

RESULTS MEN 89 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



7  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL A 89.95 150 150 160 150

6  LA MATTINA Sebastiano 06.05.1995 JUAGU A 92.15 150 156 159 156

5  TROTTA Andrea 12.04.1994 CUSFE A 91.80 150 156 161 156

4  BITTI Marco 26.07.1998 NUORE A 89.05 151 157 163 157

3  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 STEEL A 92.70 152 158 162 158

2  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA A 94.30 160 165 171 165

1  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFITV A 92.65 162 170 175 170

RESULTS MEN 96 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GY A 98.15 --- --- --- ---

5  VIVIANI Ugo 30.08.1993 MAXIM A 99.20 140 140 147 140

4  PICCAGLI Lorenzo 30.09.1992 ROVER A 98.00 145 154 154 154

3  SCHIFANO Giuseppe Pio 19.04.2002 DANIE A 99.90 153 158 158 158

2  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN A 99.30 157 163 167 167

1  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 SPESM A 100.55 165 170 175 170

RESULTS MEN 102 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



6  COSMAI Emanuele 17.04.1986 PAVES A 106.85 132 132 146 132

5  TEDESCO Francesco 12.04.2000 ROYAL A 106.80 145 145 150 145

4  PACE Vincenzo 22.10.1998 ZERO2 A 104.15 147 151 152 147

3  LANERI Angelo 29.09.1992 CHIAV A 102.45 146 151 151 151

2  ARENA Christian 11.01.2001 PORDE A 106.85 148 153 153 153

1  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 107.75 181 186 191 186

RESULTS MEN 109 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



4  RIZZO Francesco 28.05.1998 AAVEN A 122.35 125 130 140 140

3  CIARLA Simone 07.04.1983 BRUNO A 126.85 140 146 146 140

2  TODISCO Dario 29.01.1990 ALEXC A 140.90 148 157 161 161

1  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HWORK A 116.05 160 170 170 170

RESULTS MEN +109 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



SE Men's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 ESGIO 78.90 234.1043

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI 15-16 GIUGNO 2019

2  PIZZOLATO Antonino 20.08.1996 FIORO 82.95 228.2511
3  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 59.75 223.5407
4  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 VVFBM 72.40 211.8582
5  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA 78.05 204.4621
6  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 107.75  201.0342
7  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE 87.65 198.9861
8  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC 77.70 198.7397
9  MANNELLA Clemente 11.07.1988 CFITV 92.65 194.2375
10  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASO 66.75 192.6788
11  MANNIRONI Manuel 10.09.1999 NEWWL 66.95 190.9614
12  CERTOSSI Francesco 27.02.1993 TREVI 70.10 190.9088
13  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI 60.00 190.8371
14  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO 80.90 189.7546
15  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR 72.05 189.1363
16  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 SPESM 100.55 188.1286
17  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CASTE 60.95 187.3213
18  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA 94.30 187.1602
19  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 MERAN 99.30 185.6612
20  ORECCHINI Matteo 05.01.1989 SPACA 72.30 183.5850
21  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA 66.60 183.4413
22  BITTI Marco 26.07.1998 NUORE 89.05 182.4686
23  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE 72.45 180.7824
24  PRIMAVERA Pasquale 23.04.1997 STEEL 92.70 180.4860
25  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HWORK 116.05 179.7702
26  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA 78.35 179.3152
27  TROTTA Andrea 12.04.1994 CUSFE 91.80 178.9332
28  LA MATTINA Sebastiano 06.05.1995 JUAGU 92.15 178.6461
29  MENEGUZZO Marco 27.10.1996 UMBEI 53.15 178.4850
30  MINICUCCI Simone 07.10.1988 QUISQ 87.50 178.0554
31  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 85.25 177.8453
32  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO 60.35 177.0049
33  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC 54.50 176.6251
34  SCHIFANO Giuseppe Pio 19.04.2002 DANIE 99.90 175.2644
35  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL 89.95 173.5637
36  PICCAGLI Lorenzo 30.09.1992 ROVER 98.00 172.0596
37  GENNARI Francesco 12.05.1991 MAKTR 80.00 171.2660
38  ORSI Marcello 14.11.1990 DYNPI 86.85 170.4353
39  MADAMA Simone 26.04.1994 ALEXC 83.95 167.2092

40  LANERI Angelo 29.09.1992 CHIAV 102.45  165.9873



7  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD A 44.40 57 60 --- 57

6  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO A 44.00 58 58 61 61

5  GIACOMONE Maria Belen 18.10.1985 SMARI A 44.45 63 67 68 63

4  D'ALESSANDRO Giovanna 22.07.1982 DYNAM A 43.85 62 65 68 65

3  MANNINO Maria Greta 19.04.2003 CLEAD A 44.95 57 61 69 69

2  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 BENTE A 44.90 70 70 74 74

1  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.20 70 73 75 75

RESULTS WOMEN 45 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



7  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FITCE A 48.65 65 65 69 65

6  MAELLARO Marina 07.08.1991 OSTUN A 48.40 65 70 72 65

5  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE A 48.20 65 68 70 68

4  PASQUALI Sarah 03.03.1992 UMBEI A 47.40 67 70 70 70

3  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 48.80 75 77 78 75

2  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 48.55 76 80 85 80

1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 ESERC A 48.85 84 --- --- 84

RESULTS WOMEN 49 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



7  RACCUGLIA Celine 13.05.1998 RECOR A 52.40 78 81 81 78

6  CERDAN BES Sofia 19.05.1996 PRATI A 54.90 80 85 85 80

5  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM A 54.35 75 78 81 81

4  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VVFBM A 52.55 78 82 85 85

3  PROIETTI Cecilia 21.06.1988 SUNSH A 53.05 86 89 90 86

2  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 53.80 85 87 90 87

1  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO A 54.50 91 --- --- 91

RESULTS WOMEN 55 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



5  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 58.75 90 95 95 90

4  KRAJA Noemi 03.11.1991 BARSN A 57.75 85 85 91 91

3  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 58.50 92 95 95 92

2  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 58.95 91 93 99 93

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 58.55 100 106 109 106

RESULTS WOMEN 59 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



6  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN A 63.95 87 91 91 91

5  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 63.15 90 94 97 94

4  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 63.10 95 97 98 95

3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.40 92 96 98 96

2  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 63.50 96 --- --- 96

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 63.65 120 125 125 125

RESULTS WOMEN 64 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



6  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 66.40 84 88 90 84

5  SCOTTO DI UCCIO Fabiana 09.03.2002 NATUR A 68.80 86 92 96 92

4  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 69.10 90 93 95 95

3  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 69.80 91 96 96 96

2  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 FIORO A 68.60 95 100 105 100

1  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO A 67.25 101 --- --- 101

RESULTS WOMEN 71 Kg
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



  SIENA Gaia 16.07.1987 ROVER A 71.25 85 85 85 ---

  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.75 93 93 93 ---

4  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ALEXC A 74.60 93 96 98 96

3  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 75.20 93 96 97 97

2  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 74.85 95 97 100 97

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.65 105 110 110 110

RESULTS WOMEN 76 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



  PUSCIO Maria Gloria 12.02.2004 AAVEN A 76.05 70 70 70 ---

7  BELLINI Elisa 24.10.1988 ARENA A 80.40 66 70 74 70

6  PIRROTTA Aurora 01.01.2003 LINEA A 77.05 65 69 73 73

5  GRIPPARI Alice 31.12.1994 MIOSS A 79.60 73 73 79 73

4  MANFREDI Eleonora Giovanna 29.11.2002 PORDE A 76.20 75 79 79 75

3  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE A 76.75 77 81 84 81

2  DE MARZO Laura 15.05.1988 ELITE A 79.90 78 82 84 82

1  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 76.40 88 95 100 95

RESULTS WOMEN 81 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



4  D'AMBLE Martina 31.12.1995 AAVEN A 86.25 45 50 55 50

3  LO VERDE Maria 20.01.2000 JOGGI A 82.05 53 53 58 53

2  D'ANGELO Nicole 02.09.1998 NATUR A 82.80 57 61 62 62

1  NACCI Caterina 14.02.1989 OSTUN A 83.60 51 60 63 63

RESULTS WOMEN 87 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



6  QUARTA Emma 15.10.1998 AAVEN A 87.20 62 67 72 67

5  STRIANI Lisa 16.12.1991 TARNT A 109.70 68 72 72 68

4  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.25 80 85 85 80

3  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 95.75 85 85 85 85

2  D'ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 89.10 83 86 86 86

1  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 91.20 86 90 90 86

RESULTS WOMEN +87 Kg SE
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI    15-16 GIUGNO 2019



SE Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 63.65 162.8131

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI 15-16 GIUGNO 2019

2  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 58.55 145.5025
3  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE 74.65 131.3424
4  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 ESERC 48.85 131.3233
5  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASO 54.50 131.1613
6  DURANTE Alessia 14.05.1999 FIORO 67.25 127.4141
7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 44.20 127.1984
8  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 58.95 127.0904
9  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 62.40 126.5538
10

 CARNEVALE PELLINO 
Vittoria

24.11.1995 CASTE 53.80 126.5518
11  PROIETTI Cecilia 21.06.1988 SUNSH 53.05 126.3662
12  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC 58.50 126.3561
13  KRAJA Noemi 03.11.1991 BARSN 57.75 126.0541
14  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 VVFBM 52.55 125.7596
15  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 48.55 125.6737
16  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 63.50 125.2178
17  GENTILUOMO Isabella 07.11.1996 FIORO 68.60 124.7672
18  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR 63.10 124.3869
19  DELIA Celine Ludovica 09.09.2005 BENTE 44.90 123.8517
20  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 58.75 123.2640
21  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 63.15 123.0186
22  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI 69.80 118.6542
23  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 MERAN 63.95 118.1951
24  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 69.10 118.0595
25  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 48.80 117.3467
26  DALLE LUCHE Rachele 27.08.2004 MAXIM 54.35 116.9754
27  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE 74.85 115.6682
28  RACCUGLIA Celine 13.05.1998 RECOR 52.40 115.6444
29  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE 75.20 115.4053
30  MANNINO Maria Greta 19.04.2003 CLEAD 44.95 115.3759
31  CERDAN BES Sofia 19.05.1996 PRATI 54.90 114.7154
32  DI PIERRO Connie 03.10.1981 ALEXC 74.60 114.6638
33  SCOTTO DI UCCIO Fabiana 09.03.2002 NATUR 68.80 114.6029
34  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 76.40 112.1686
35  PASQUALI Sarah 03.03.1992 UMBEI 47.40 112.0728
36  D'ALESSANDRO Giovanna 22.07.1982 DYNAM 43.85 110.9866
37  BATTISTETTI Eleni 15.05.2004 PORDE 48.20 107.4323
38  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC 66.40 106.7347
39  GIACOMONE Maria Belen 18.10.1985 SMARI 44.45 106.3380

40  MAGNASCO Jessica 14.10.2003 VLASO 44.00 103.8540



SE Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  MAELLARO Marina 07.08.1991 OSTUN 48.40 102.3583

FINALI NAZIONALI

ASSOLUTI DI SLANCIO
VERCELLI 15-16 GIUGNO 2019

42  BUTTIGLIONE Giorgia 13.10.1999 FITCE 48.65 101.9455
43  MANNO Rosalia 23.10.2003 CLEAD 44.40 96.3021
44  CROVATO Elisa 18.01.2000 PORDE 76.75 95.4315
45  D'ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS 89.10 95.1445
46  DE MARZO Laura 15.05.1988 ELITE 79.90 94.8435
47  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 91.20 94.3435
48  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR 95.75 91.7226
49

 MANFREDI Eleonora 
Giovanna

29.11.2002 PORDE 76.20 88.6648
50  PIRROTTA Aurora 01.01.2003 LINEA 77.05 85.8483
51  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 102.25 84.6455
52  GRIPPARI Alice 31.12.1994 MIOSS 79.60 84.5757
53  BELLINI Elisa 24.10.1988 ARENA 80.40 80.7406
54  QUARTA Emma 15.10.1998 AAVEN 87.20 74.7310
55  NACCI Caterina 14.02.1989 OSTUN 83.60 71.4641
56  STRIANI Lisa 16.12.1991 TARNT 109.70 70.6786
57  D'ANGELO Nicole 02.09.1998 NATUR 82.80 70.6127
58  LO VERDE Maria 20.01.2000 JOGGI 82.05 60.5957
59  D'AMBLE Martina 31.12.1995 AAVEN 86.25 56.0077
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